502061533 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sadaaki Miyazaki	09/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	4678561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13616045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167424366

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jdemauro@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028962 FRAME: 0039 361602 1361602

502061533

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Sadaaki MIYAZAKI	(5)	•	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	A STATE OF THE STA			
	(3)					
				•		
	.,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations pa each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
·		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, relssues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11) Insert Identification	Insort , Identification	(11)	DISPLAY APPARATUS AND NO	ON-TRANSITORY STORAG	E MEDIUM	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		STORING PROGRAM			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Allomey Dockel No.			
		•	for which the undersigned has (have)	,		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Sep. 11</u> ,	2012		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
applicali any appl Assigne claims o reexamil States n full right herewith	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said appets to convey the entire in the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned.	e Assi agree or diversition agree emation agree d Unit hereb dication hereb	gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in the processary in	n connection with any interfere application based thereon, for ith such interference. ents and perform any act whice trial Property or similar agreem nich may be necessary to obtain the such and help the entire interest, and help have) not executed, and will Murphy & Presser, PC the p	e assignments in connection with such more which may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the may be necessary in connection with ents. ain, maintain or confirm by reissue or any and all Letters Palents of the United reby covenants that he has (they have) not execute, any agreements in conflict power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for	
			ited by the undersigned on the date		1	
Date	Sep _ 1	1, !	20 (2 Name of Inventor	Sadaahi Miy	azahi (SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	· <u>-</u>	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
D.1			M At		(074)	

PATENT REEL: 028962 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 09/14/2012